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Dear Mr. Laxton:

| am pleased to submit a report on the annual financial returns for the registered
political parties for the 2012 calendar year.

This report is prepared pursuant to section 398 of the Elections Act.

Sincerely,
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Assistant Chief Electoral Officer
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REPORT RESPECTING FINANCIAL PROVISIONS
FOR CANDIDATES AND POLITICAL PARTIES, 2012

The Elections Act (S.Y. 2004, c. 9) states in section 398:
"(1) The chief electoral officer may report to the Legislative Assembly respecting

(a) the information contained in returns filed by registered political parties
or candidates,

(b) anonymous contributions, or
(c) any other matter under this Part.

(2) The chief electoral officer may include in any report under paragraph (1)(a)
the names of contributors over $250 and any debt holders."

This report includes the information contained in the annual returns from the registered
political parties for the calendar year 2012.

The deadline for filing was March 31, 2013. As this date was on the Easter weekend,
and April 1 was Easter Monday the final deadline was April 2, 2013. The officials of the
registered political parties filed their annual returns for the 2012 calendar year by the
deadline of April 2, 2013.

Disclosure and Compliance with the Financial Provisions

The chief electoral officer has included the lists of contributors over $250 to registered
political parties. This information is public information pursuant to the Elections Act.

In addition, this report contains the names of candidates at the 2000 and 2002 general
elections who have not filed election financing returns as required by sections 385 and
391 of the Act.

Public Information

All returns of financial information concerning candidates and registered political parties
are public information and are available during normal hours at the Elections Office.




2012 Annual Return
Date of Return:

Number of Contributors:

Election Financing Return

Yukon Party

13.03.05
95

Cash/Negotiable Instruments: $30,605

Contributors over $250:
Alkan Air

Dave Borud

Bill Bowie

Brad Cathers

Corline Management Services

Currie Dixon

Doug Graham
Samson Hartland
Stacey Hassard
Wade Istchenko
Scott Kent

David Laxton

Marsh Lake Tents & Events
Patti McLeod

Krysta Meekins
Mike Nixon
Giadiminus Pabrista
Darren Parsons
Darrell Pasloski
Jonas Smith
Gordon Steele

Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Dawson City, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Teslin, YT

Haines Junction, YT

Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Watson Lake, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT

Appendix |

500.00
500.00
500.00
980.00
500.00
380.00
505.00
375.00
505.00
880.00
580.00
400.00
500.00
375.00
665.00
880.00
275.00
255.00
525.00
315.00
680.00



Stratagold Corporation Vancouver, BC 15,000.00
Elaine Taylor Whitehorse, YT 275.00
TD Bank Financial Group Toronto, ON 1,000.00

Contributors (political parties, trade unions, unincorporated groups) over $50: Nil




Appendix Il
Election Financing Return
Yukon First Nations Party

2012 Annual Return
Date of Return: 13.04.02
Number of Contributors: 0

Cash/Negotiable Instruments: $ 0

Contributors over $250:
Contributors (political parties, trade unions, unincorporated groups) over $50: Nil




Appendix IlI
Election Financing Return
Yukon Green Party

2012 Annual Return
Date of Return: 13.01.14
Number of Contributors: 6
Cash/Negotiable Instruments: $1,350.00

Contributors over $250:
Mike Ivens Whitehorse, YT 1,000.00

Contributors (political parties, trade unions, unincorporated groups) over $50: Nil




Appendix IV

Election Financing Return
Yukon Liberal Party

2012 Annual Return
Date of Return: 13.04.02
Number of Contributors: 78
Cash/Negotiable Instruments: $ 11,885.39

$

Contributors over $250:

Artic Star Printing Inc. Whitehorse, YT 300.00
Drew Ball Whitehorse, YT 372.54
Jason Cunning Whitehorse, YT 631.63
Patricia Cunning Whitehorse, YT 650.00
lone Christensen Whitehorse, YT 410.00
Dan Curtis Whitehorse, YT 410.00
Shayne Fairman Whitehorse, YT 350.00
Scott Herron Whitehorse, YT 458.33
Krysta Meekins Whitehorse, YT 1,102.15
Arthur Mitchell Whitehorse, YT 350.00
Cully Robinson Whitehorse, YT 620.00
Sandy Silver Whitehorse, YT 480.00
Mike Simon Whitehorse, YT 255.00
TD Bank Financial Group Toronto, ON 1000.00

Contributors (political parties, trade unions, unincorporated groups over $50: Nil




2012 Annual Return

Date of Return:
Number of Contributors:
Cash/Negotiable Instruments: $33,831.03

Contributors over $250:

Shakir Alwarid
Brenda Barnes
Rick Buchan
Nancy Campbell
Jeanette Carney
John Carney
Dave Evans
Ross Findlater
Susan Findlater
Max Fraser
Gavin Gardiner
Phillip Gibson
George Green
Cary Gryba
Elizabeth Hanson
Earle Hayden
David Hedmann
Spence Hill
Carole Kroening
Denise Leschart
Sidney Maddison

Election Financing Return
Yukon New Democratic Party

13.03.25
183

Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Regina, SK

Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT

Appendix V

500.00
600.00
300.00
370.00
550.00
550.00
300.00
500.00
500.00
600.00
600.00
600.00
300.00
400.00
305.00
300.00
500.00
500.00
550.00
600.00
600.00



Barbara McLeod
Lesley McCullough
Jean Paul Molgat
Lois Moorcroft
Thomas Parlee
Boyd Pyper
Karin Shell

Ryan Stewart
Jan Stick

Dave Stockdale
Jim Tredger
Mike Tribes

John Walsh

Kate White

Christopher R. Widrig

Skeeter Wright

Contributors (political parties, trade unions, unincorporated groups) over

$50: Nil

Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT
Whitehorse, YT

300.00
560.00
500.04
810.00
500.00
275.00
500.00
1,200.00
825.00
300.00
550.00
500.00
1,350.00
1,000.00
300.00
636.99



List of Outstanding Election Financing Returns,

2000 and 2002 General Elections

Electoral District

Candidate

Appendix VI

2002 General Election
Klondike
Mclntyre-Takhini

Mayo-Tatchun

2000 General Election
Kluane

Ross River-Southern Lakes
Vuntut Gwitchin

Glen Everitt (L)'
Wayne Jim (1)
Dibs Williams (1)

Charlie Eikland (YP)
Ed Hall (YP)
Esau Schafer (YP)

Y= Independent
L = Yukon Liberal Party
YP = Yukon Party



